Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63952277

Eﬂmﬂmﬁ i Report Date: August 29, 2025 | 8:46 p.m. EDT

Report Status; Comglete
Reference: k25358

2004 CHEVROLET MALIBU LS

Sedan | & Cylinders | Gas

1

Country of Assembly: United States LI CHECE

G1ZT54834F110385

P

Last Reported Odometer: 177,252 KM

()

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:

31 Service Records Eound
British Columbia {Normal)

%

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

. This vehicle history report is based on information (https:l{www.carfax.ca!vehic[e-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of August 29, 2025 (or once all the data was co}
complete). CARFAX Canada draws en billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicla History Report, along with a vehicle
inspecticn and test drive, to make an informed decision,

lected from our data sources and the reportwas
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

L@ No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Capadian province and rerritory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registerad. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S, state.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our fien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada wilf reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied
If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot o i o their detriment to a maximum amodnt

check for fiens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment. Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

": Accident/Damage

: INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
| @ 2009 Jan 15 . British Columbia, Canada .
Estimate: FRONT CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,125.71
Claim: COLLISION FRONT CENTER $943.27
@ 2009 Dec 21 | British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT REAR SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a $4,342.10
j Claim: COLLISION REGHT REAR $IDE $3.568.58 ‘
i i !
©® 2012Sep 17 British Columbia, Canada
| Claim: COLLISION $0.00
@ 2023 Mar 16 British Columbia, Canada
Claim: COLLISION $0.00
Other Damage Records 8
o
T
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT o
@ 2009 jun 10 British Columbia, Canada 5




RECORD DATE

DETAILS

AMOUNT -,

Glass Record

$560.13

- Registration

€ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

i DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2003 Oct 3 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British Columbia, *  Pre-delivery inspection completed
Canada
2004 Jan 29 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced !
North Vancouver, British Columbia, +  Flulds checked E
Canada +  Oiland fitter changed :
Tire condition and pressure checked
2004 May 14 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British Columbia, Fluids checked
Canada Oi! and filter changed
»  Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Window(s) checked
2004 jun 24 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced |
North Vancouver, British Colurmnbia, i
i Canada
2004 jul 21 Carter GM Northshore Vehicie serviced i
North Vancouver, British Coiumbia,
; Canada
|
2004 Nov 4 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British Columbia, v Recommended maintenance performed
i Canada +  Fluids checked
i +  Oiland filter changed |
+  Tire condition and pressure checked |
Tires rotated |
2004 Nov 26 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced i
North Vancouver, British Columbia, = Seat(s) checked :
Canada
2005 Feb 11 Carter GM Nerthshore Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British Columbia, Electrical system checked
Canada +  Fluids checked
+  Ciland filter changed
+  Power steering checked
»  Tire condition and pressure checked
2005 Jun 23 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced

North Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

= Engine serviced
Fluids checked
Light buib{s) replaced
« (il and filter changed
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

+  Safety inspection performed
= Tire condition and pressure checked

+ Tires rotated

2005 Oct 13 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British Columbia, +  Electrical system checked
Canada »  Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed I
= Tire condition and pressure checked |
2006 Jan9 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced "
North Vancouver, British Columbia, + Alignment checked |
Canada Fluids checked ‘
Four wheel alignment performed i
+  Oiland filter changed |
* Tire condition and pressure checked |
2006 May 4 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced |
North Vancouver, British Columbia, Recommended maintenance performed "
Canada Electrical system checked |
+  Emissions system serviced |
Fluids checked !
Cil and filter changed ‘
+ Tire condition and pressure checked |
+  Tires rotated |
|
| 2006 Oct31 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced |
! North Vancouver, British Columbia, *  Fluids checked :
Canada = Oiland filter changed l
Tire condition and pressure checked |
2007 Nov 19 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced l
North Vancouver, British Columbia, Light bulb(s) replaced
Canada ‘
2008 Oct 17 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced !
North Vancouver, British Columbia, *  Brakes checked }
Capada Brake fluid flushed/changed i
Emission system checked ‘
Emissions system serviced ;
*  Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced j
i Serpentine belt replaced |
| Transmission fluid flushed |
|
\

2008 Dec 22 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced 1
| North Vancouver, British Columbia, +  Battery replaced |
! Canads +  Brakes checked ‘
‘ 2010 Jan 14 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced ‘
North Vancouver, British Columbia, |
Canada 1
‘ !
2010 Feb 5 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced ;
’ North Vancouver, British Columbia, I
: Canada 1
3' 2010 Mar 16 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced 1
{ North Vancouver, British Columbia, \
[ Canada
|
2012 Sep 21 Carter GM Northshore Vehicle serviced

North Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2014 Sep 15 133,121 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced ‘
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
. 2017 Oct 31 148,367 KM Great Canadian Ol Change Vehicle serviced
: Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada Oliand filter changed
2018 Mar 14 149,768 KM Kal Tire 060 Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada One tire balanced
Cne tire mounted
2018 Sep 28 152,167 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada - Oiland fitter changed
2019 Dec 10 156,271 KM Great Canadian Ofl Change Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completeq
+  Diland fitter changed
2022 Mar 29 160,254 KM Great Canadian Ol Change Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
*  Oiland filter changed
Vehicle washead/detailed
2022 Sep 15 160,707 KM ANDY'S AUTO CENTER Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Airbag clockspring/real replaced
+  Brakes checked
*  Brake caliper{s) replaced
*  Brake fluid flushed/changed
+  Brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
«  Front brake caliper(s) replaced
- Front brake rotor{s) replaced
+ Oitand filter changed
+  Steering shaft replaced/repaired
«  Steering/suspension checked
2023 Feb 1 162,589 KM Kal Tire 060 Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada Tire repaired
2523 jul15 164,852 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced :
| Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
| *  Fluids checked
‘ Gil and filter changed
. 2024Feb19 169,483 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada * Malntenance inspection completed
*  Body lubricated
Cil and filtar changed
2024 Nov 2 177,252 KM Great Canadian Cil Change Vehicle serviced

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

*  Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checkad
Oil and filter changed

j Open Recalls

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit Gi's website. (https://my.gm.calgm/en/recalls)
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Q- Stolen Vehicle Check

LQ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

O Detailed History

| DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
I \
2003 Oct 3 Carter GM Northshore Service Record Vehicle serviced ;
North Vancouver, British ‘
Columbia, Canada |
2003 Oct 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed }
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported i
2004 Jan 29 Carter GM Northshore Service Record Vehicle serviced .
North Vancouver, British
‘ Columbia, Canada :
[ |
2004 Apr 16 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued }
Recall # N040011
2004 May 7 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N040027
2004 May 14 Carter GM Northshore Service Record Vehicle serviced |
North Vancouver, British i
Columbia, Canada f
]
\
2004 Jun 8 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued !
Recall # N0O40030 |
|
2004 Jun 24 Carter GM Northshore Service Record Vehicle serviced i
North Vancouver, British i
| Columbia, Canada 1
| |
[ 2004 Jul 21 Carter GM Northshore Service Record Vehicle serviced \
North Vancouver, British [
Columbia, Canada |
e
| |
|1 2004 Oct17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed |
[ British Columbia, Canada ;
{
2004 Nov 4 Carter GM Northshore Service Record Vehicle serviced ;
North Vancouver, British i
Columbia, Canada ;
|
2004 Nov 26 Carter GM Northshore Service Record Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada
2005 Feb 11 Carter GM Northshore Service Record Vehicle serviced |
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2005 Jun 23

Carter GM Northshore
Nerth Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2005 0ct13

Carter GM Northshore

North Vancouver, British
Celumbia, Canada

B e .
Service Record ‘

2005 Oct 17

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed

2006 Jan ©

Carter GM Northshore
North Vancouver, British
Columbiz, Canada

20056 May 4

Carter GM Northshore
North Vancouver, British
Columbla, Canada

2006 Cct 2

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

2006 Oct 31

Carter GM Northshore
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada

2007 Nov 19

Carter GM Northshore
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada

2008 Oct 4

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced |

2008 Oct 17

Carter GM Northshare
North Vangouver, British
Celumbia, Canzada

2008 Dec 22

Carter GM Northshore
Nerth Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada

2009 ian 15

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

2009 Jan 15

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

2009 lun 10

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

2009 Oct 24

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

2008 Dec 21

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced
Service Recorg Vehicle serviced
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Service Record Vehicle serviced
Service Record Vehicle serviced
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Service Record Vehicle serviced
Service Record Vehicie serviced
COLLISION FRONT CENTER
Estimate Estimate Date: n/a

FRONT CENTER
Glass Record $560.13 :
Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed ,
COLLISION RIGHT REAR SIDE
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ODOMETER

SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2008 Dec 21 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT REAR SIDE
2010Jan 14 Carter GM Northshore Service Record Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada
2010 Feb 5 Carter GM Northshore Service Record Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada
2010 Mar 16 Carter GM Northshore Service Record Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada
20100t 2 Motor Vehicle Bept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
British Columbia, Canada
2011 Oct 22 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Cotumbia, Canada
2012 Sep 17 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
2012 38ep 21 Carter GM Northshore Service Record Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada
2012 Sep 28 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2013 Sep 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014 May 14 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recali Issued
Recall # N140116
2014 jun 20 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N140152
2814 Aug 19 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N130026
2014 Sep 15 133,127 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada
2014 Oct 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2015 Oct 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiza, Canada
2017 Jun 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat

British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
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ODOMETER

SOQURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2017 0ct 18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Oct 31

148,367 KM

Great Canadian Qii Change
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Nov 4

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Mar 14

149,766 KM

Kal Tire 060

Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 Sep 28

152,167 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 Nov 4

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Oct 27

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbiz, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Dec 10

156,271 KM

Great Canadian Qii Change
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 Oct 21

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2021 Qct 24

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renswal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

2022 Mar 29

160,294 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Courtenay, British Cclumbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 May 28

Motor Vehicie Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as red

2022 Aug 31

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Ceclumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as rad

2022 Sep 15

160,707 KM

ANDY'S AUTO CENTER
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Feb 1

162,589 KM

Kal Tire 060
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Mar 16

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

COLLISION
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2023 jul 15 164,892 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Aug 6 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal '

Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red

2024 Feb 19 168,483 KM Jiffy tube Service Record Vehicle serviced

Courtenay, British Columbia,

i Canada

2024 Aug 31 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

1 British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red

2024 Nov 2 177,252 KM Great Canadian Gil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The infarmation supplled by ICBC Is a report of the vehicle’s status and the vehicle’s clalms histary. Vehlcle status shows whether a vehide Is qua
vehicles soid by Insurance companies as salvage
. salvage vehicles which have been rebullt inspected, and relicansed
- wrecked vehiclas that have been decemmissioned and can only be resold far parts
The vahiele status may not represent the vehicle accurately for  number of reasons, Inchiding a wri
claims history is a repert of vehlcle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and cutstanding dam:
additlon, the estimate Information may not necessarlly reflect the actual cost of repairs, |

ified to be keansed and Is used to track:

tten-off vehlcle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle reglstry or a vehicle with major damage that was repatred by lts cwner, The vehicle
age estimates. It rmay be incomplate for various reasons, including the owner did not make a daim to ICBC or ICEC has denied the claim. In

Ist the area of the vehlcle that sustained the greatest farce of impact, er indicate the primary ares of damage,

Consumers are encolraged to read ICECs full statement of limltations at hupzfapps.lche.com/registrationfvehriLimitation. himi,

ICBC recommends the vehicle be Inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtaln a mare complete assessment of the vehicle’s condition.

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not aiways possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providars o obtain complete information on any ene vehlcte.
registrations, declaratlons, accldent informatlan, servlce records, recall lnformation, odometer readings or other Informatien where discrepancles that apgly to this vehicle are not reflected In
praviders recelve data and Information from external sources belfaved to be reliable, but no responslbility Is assumed by CARFAX Canagda, Its source data providers or its agents for any errars, Inaccuracles or omlissions. The fenorts are provided
strictly on an as-1s where-ls basls, and CARFAX Canada and its scurce data providers further expressly disclsim aliwarrantles, express or implied, Inctuding amy warrantles of tmefiness, accuracy. merchantablilty, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any lasses, expenses or damages In cennection with any report or any infermation contained within a report,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay of failure to provide a report or any information, Cther information about the venlcte that is the subject matter af this vehicle histary report, including problems, may not have been reported Lo CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as cne important 1ool, along with 2 vehicle inspaction and test drive, 1o make a better decision about your next used car. By obtalning, reviewlng ang/ar using this vehicle hlstory report. you agree te be bound by all of the
terms and conditlons In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amendead from tme to time by CARFAX Canada,

httpsy/iwwr.carfax.calabout-carfaxsprivacy-legal/condid -

Far examale, there may be other title, brands,
this report, CARFAX Canada and its source data

© 2075 CARFAX Canada ULC. Al rights reserved, Eﬂmﬂm %
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